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Chester - Corwen  Service T8 (TCAT008) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 29th June 2025 until further notice 

Days:        SH SD  SD     
Notes:      TG  TG TG   TG    

Operator: MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO 

Chester Railway Station (Stop S4)  -- -- 0802 0912 1002 1102 1202 1302 1302 1402 -- 1502 1602 1727 1807 
Chester Bus Interchange A -- -- 0806 0916 1006 1106 1206 1306 1306 1406 -- 1506 1606 1731 1811 
Chester, Forgate Street (Stop BB) -- -- 0809 0919 1009 1109 1209 1309 1309 1409 -- 1509 1609 1734 1814 
Broughton Retail Park -- -- 0826 0936 1026 1126 1226 1326 1326 1426 -- 1526 1626 1751 1831 
Padeswood -- -- 0837 0947 1037 1137 1237 1337 1337 1437 -- 1537 1637 1802 1842 
Mold Bus Station, Stand 6 [6]  -- -- 0845 0955 1045 1145 1245 1345 1345 1445 1510 1545 1645 1810 1850 
Mold Ysgol Alun -- -- | | | | | | | | 1520 | | | -- 
Gwernmynydd -- -- 0851 1001 1051 1151 1251 1351 1351 1451 1535 1551 1651 1816 -- 
Loggerheads A494 -- -- 0854 1004 1054 1154 1254 1354 1354 1454 1538 1554 1654 1819 -- 
Tafarn Y Gelyn -- -- | | | | | | | | 1540 | | | -- 
Llanfferes -- -- 0856 1006 1056 1156 1256 1356 1356 1456 1543 1556 1656 1821 -- 
Llanarmon yn Ial -- -- | | | | | | | | 1552 | | | -- 
Llanbedr Dyffryn Clwyd -- -- 0903 1013 1103 1203 1303 1403 1403 1503 1606 1603 1703 1828 -- 
Ruthin, Wynnstay Road 0639 0844 0909 1019 1109 1209 1309 1409 1409 1509 1610 1609 1709 1834 -- 
Llanfair DC 0645 0850 0915 1025 1115 1215 1315 1415 -- 1515 -- 1615 1715 -- -- 
Pwllglas 0649 0854 0919 1029 1119 1219 1319 1419 -- 1519 -- 1619 1719 -- -- 
Gwyddelwern 0659 0904 0929 1039 1129 1229 1329 1429 -- 1529 -- 1629 1729 -- -- 
Clawdd Poncen 0703 0908 0933 1043 1133 1233 1333 1433 -- 1533 -- 1633 1733 -- -- 
Corwen Interchange 0709 0914 0939 1049 1139 1242 1339 1442 -- 1539 -- 1642 1739 -- -- 

 
Notes: 
SD Schooldays Only 
SH School Holidays Only 
TG Stops at Tafarn Y Gelyn on request 
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Corwen - Chester  Service T8 (TCAT008) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 29th June 2025 until further notice 

Days:  SD SH        SH SD    
Operator: MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO 

Corwen Interchange -- 0709 0733 -- 0918 1021 1121 1221 1321 1421 1546 -- 1621 1721 1825 
Clawdd Poncen -- 0712 0736 -- 0921 1024 1124 1224 1324 1424 1549 -- 1624 1724 1828 
Gwyddelwern -- 0716 0740 -- 0925 1028 1128 1228 1328 1428 1553 -- 1628 1728 1832 
Pwllglas -- 0726 0750 -- 0935 1038 1138 1238 1338 1438 1603 -- 1638 1738 1842 
Llanfair DC -- 0730 0754 -- 0939 1042 1142 1242 1342 1442 1607 -- 1642 1742 1846 
Ruthin, Wynnstay Road -- 0736 0800 0848 0945 1048 1148 1248 1348 1448 1613 1613 1648 1748 1852 
Llanbedr Dyffryn Clwyd -- 0741 0805 0853 0950 1053 1153 1253 1353 1453 1618 1618 1653 1753 -- 
Llanarmon yn Ial -- 0752 | | | | | | | | | | | | -- 
Llanfferes -- 0803 0813 0901 0958 1101 1201 1301 1401 1501 1626 1626 1701 1801 -- 
Tafarn Y Gelyn -- 0805 | | 1000 | | | | | | | | | -- 
Loggerheads A494 -- 0808 0815 0903 1003 1103 1203 1303 1403 1503 1628 1628 1703 1803 -- 
Gwernmynydd -- 0811 0818 0906 1006 1106 1206 1306 1406 1506 1631 1631 1706 1806 -- 
Mold Ysgol Alun -- 0820 | | | | | | | | | | | | -- 
Mold Bus Station, Stand 1 [1]  0711 0823 0823 0911 1011 1111 1211 1311 1411 1511 1636 1636 1711 1811 -- 
Padeswood 0720 0832 0832 0920 1020 1120 1220 1320 1420 1520 1645 1645 1720 -- -- 
Broughton Retail Park 0731 0843 0843 0931 1031 1131 1231 1331 1431 1531 1656 1656 1731 -- -- 
Chester, Pepper Street 0749 0901 0901 0949 1049 1149 1249 1349 1449 1549 1714 1714 1749 -- -- 
Chester Railway Station  0757 0909 0909 0957 1057 1157 1257 1357 1457 1557 1722 1722 1757 -- -- 

 
Notes: 
SD Schooldays Only 
SH School Holidays Only 

 
 

Chester - Corwen  Service T8 (TCAT008) 

 Saturday (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 29th June 2025 until further notice 

Notes:      TG  TG  TG    
Operator: MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO 

Chester Railway Station (Stop S4)  -- -- 0802 0912 1002 1102 1202 1302 1402 1502 1602 1707 1807 
Chester Bus Interchange A -- -- 0806 0916 1006 1106 1206 1306 1406 1506 1606 1711 1811 
Chester, Forgate Street (Stop BB) -- -- 0809 0919 1009 1109 1209 1309 1409 1509 1609 1714 1814 
Broughton Retail Park -- -- 0826 0936 1026 1126 1226 1326 1426 1526 1626 1731 1831 
Padeswood -- -- 0837 0947 1037 1137 1237 1337 1437 1537 1637 1737 1842 
Mold Bus Station, Stand 6 [6]  -- -- 0845 0955 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 1545 1645 1745 1850 
Gwernmynydd -- -- 0851 1001 1051 1151 1251 1351 1451 1551 1651 1751 -- 
Loggerheads A494 -- -- 0854 1004 1054 1154 1254 1354 1454 1554 1654 1754 -- 
Llanfferes -- -- 0856 1006 1056 1156 1256 1356 1456 1556 1656 1756 -- 
Llanbedr Dyffryn Clwyd -- -- 0903 1013 1103 1203 1303 1403 1503 1603 1703 1803 -- 
Ruthin, Wynnstay Road 0644 0844 0909 1019 1109 1209 1309 1409 1509 1609 1709 1809 -- 
Llanfair DC 0650 0850 0915 1025 1115 1215 1315 1415 1515 1615 1715 -- -- 
Pwllglas 0654 0854 0919 1029 1119 1219 1319 1419 1519 1619 1719 -- -- 
Gwyddelwern 0704 0904 0929 1039 1129 1229 1329 1429 1529 1629 1729 -- -- 
Clawdd Poncen 0708 0908 0933 1043 1133 1233 1333 1433 1533 1633 1733 -- -- 
Corwen Interchange 0711 0914 0939 1049 1139 1242 1339 1442 1539 1642 1739 -- -- 
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Notes: 
TG Stops at Tafarn Y Gelyn on request 

 
 

Corwen - Chester  Service T8 (TCAT008) 

 Saturday (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 29th June 2025 until further notice 

Operator: MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO 

Corwen Interchange -- 0733 -- 0918 1021 1121 1221 1321 1421 1521 1621 1721 1825 
Clawdd Poncen -- 0736 -- 0921 1024 1124 1224 1324 1424 1524 1624 1724 1828 
Gwyddelwern -- 0740 -- 0925 1028 1128 1228 1328 1428 1528 1628 1728 1832 
Pwllglas -- 0750 -- 0935 1038 1138 1238 1338 1438 1538 1638 1738 1842 
Llanfair DC -- 0754 -- 0939 1042 1142 1242 1342 1442 1542 1642 1742 1846 
Ruthin, Wynnstay Road -- 0800 0848 0945 1048 1148 1248 1348 1448 1548 1648 1748 1852 
Llanbedr Dyffryn Clwyd -- 0805 0853 0950 1053 1153 1253 1353 1453 1553 1653 1753 -- 
Llanfferes -- 0813 0901 0958 1101 1201 1301 1401 1501 1601 1701 1801 -- 
Tafarn Y Gelyn -- | | 1000 | | | | | | | | -- 
Loggerheads A494 -- 0815 0903 1003 1103 1203 1303 1403 1503 1603 1703 1803 -- 
Gwernmynydd -- 0818 0906 1006 1106 1206 1306 1406 1506 1606 1706 1806 -- 
Mold Bus Station, Stand 1 [1]  0711 0823 0911 1011 1111 1211 1311 1411 1511 1611 1711 1811 -- 
Padeswood 0720 0832 0920 1020 1120 1220 1320 1420 1520 1620 1720 -- -- 
Broughton Retail Park 0731 0843 0931 1031 1131 1231 1331 1431 1531 1631 1731 -- -- 
Chester, Pepper Street 0749 0901 0949 1049 1149 1249 1349 1449 1549 1649 1749 -- -- 
Chester Railway Station  0757 0909 0957 1057 1157 1257 1357 1457 1557 1657 1757 -- -- 

 
 


